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ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
STATUS OF RGGVY
Solanki Shri Makhansingh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) in Khargone and Barwani areas of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the time by which implementation of the Scheme is likely to be completed in the said areas;

(c) whether the forest villages have also been covered under the Scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b) : Under Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY), the projects of district Khargone and Barwani of Madhya Pradesh were sanctioned during Phase-II of 11th Plan on 16.12.2011. Both the projects were awarded on 26.03.2012. The coverage and achievements of these projects are as under:

         As on 15.11.2013
District of Un-electrified villages Partially electrified BPL households
Madhya                    villages
Pradesh Coverage Achievement Coverage Achievement Coverage Achievement
Khargone   6   3 (50%)    1169        204 (17%) 44471    6153 (14%)
Barwani     -   -                647         52 (8%)   21975      800 (4%)

The stipulated period of completion of these projects are 24 months from the date of award of the contracts by the implementing agencies i.e. by the end of March, 2014.

(c) & (d) : All the villages including forest villages as proposed by the implementing agencies have been sanctioned.
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